| | 03 - 2006 Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|
| ОМВ No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents | riginal documents or copy thereof |
| 103 | 3230803 |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Chesebrough-Pond's Inc. 3-17.06 501 Silverside Road | Name Conopco, Inc. |
| Wilmington, DE 19809 | Internal Address: |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Street Address:33 Benedict Place |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06830 |
| ☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☑ Other | City: Greenwith State: Greenwith Zip: 60030 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance. | ☐ Limited Partnership |
| ☐ Assignment | ☐ Corporation-State New York |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | □ Other |
| Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: |
| Execution Date: May 3, 2005 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patient number(s). | · • |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| FABERGE U.S. Serial No. 78/491,482 | Additional Probability |
| | a management of the control of the c |
| Additional numbers at | tached? Yes No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Kenneth Leonard | |
| Internal Address: Unilever | 7 7 4 14 (07 050 0 44) |
| Internal Address: Office Vol | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| | , |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| | , |
| | □ Enclosed |
| Street Address: 33 Benedict Place | □ Enclosed |
| Street Address: 33 Benedict Place | ☐ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☐ |
| | ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: ☐ 03-1595 |
| Street Address: 33 Benedict Place City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06830 | ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: |
| Street Address: 33 Benedict Place City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06830 | □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: □ 03-1595 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE |
| Street Address: 33 Benedict Place City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06830 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. | Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-1595 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE 85/01/2896 LINUFLER ANDROGO 301595 78491482 Sale Ref: 0000001/1 DAH: 931593 78491482 01 FC:4521 48 86 30 |
| Street Address: 33 Benedict Place City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06830 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform | ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: ☐ 03-1595 ☐ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE #5/#1/2006 LHUFLLER ################################### |
| Street Address: 33 Benedict Place City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06830 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. | Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-1595 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE 85/81/2996 LMUFILER ARRANGO 3 031595 78491482 Sale Ref: 0000001/1 DA#: 031593 78491482 01 FC:8521 48.00 DA ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| Street Address: 33 Benedict Place City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06830 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. | Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-1595 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE 85/81/2996 LMUFILER ARRANGO 3 031595 78491482 Sale Ref: 0000001/1 DA#: 031593 78491482 01 FC:8521 48.00 DA ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| Street Address: 33 Benedict Place City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06830 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. MARY A. CASSIDY Name of Person Signing | Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-1595 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE 85/81/2996 LMUFILER ARRANGO 3 031595 78491482 Sale Ref: 0000001/1 DA#: 031593 78491482 01 FC:8521 48.00 DA ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231



March 16, 2006

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir:

Re: Recordal of Merger of Chesebrough-Pond's Inc. into Conopco, Inc.

Please record the attached certified copy of the Merger of Chesebrough-Pond's Inc., (a Delaware corporation) into Conopco, Inc. against the trademark application for FABERGE, U. S. Serial No. 78/491,482.

From:

Chesebrough-Pond's Inc. a Delaware corporation 501 Silverside Road Wilmington, DE 19809

Merged into:

Conopco Inc. a New York corporation 33 Benedict Place Greenwich, CT 06830

Please charge this recordal to Deposit Account No. 03-1595. Please acknowledge receipt of this request by endorsing the self-addressed, stamped postcard which is attached to this letter.

Very truly yours,

Mary A. Cassidy

Senior Legal Assistant

(203) 625-2344

Attachments

03-17-2006

U.S. Patent & TMCfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #30

Unilever Home & Personal Care - USA 33 Benedict Place Greenwich, Connecticut 06836-5308 Telephone (203) 661-2000

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 03/17/2006